Vendor Agreement

| Agreement. This vendor agreement is made effective as |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| of, by and between Harambee House of Wellness |
| LLC. and |
| Whereas, to engage in the business of vending at The Sound Bowl Sanctuary location to be conducted and agreed upon. |
| Purpose. Harambee House of Wellness LLC. agrees to provide space at |
| event on 12-31-23 date between the hours of 7pm |
| and 1am. Building is limited to the space provided and selected by Vendee on a first come first serve basis. Vendors will arrive by 6pm in order to ensure an opportunity to participate as a vendor. Vendor accepts the following listed conditions and limitations. Hours of vending 7pm- 1am while the event is in progress at the designated time. |
| Payment \$25 if donating a raffle item (Item valued at \$20). \$45 if no donated item is provided with the space in the building to vend. |
| Liability . Vendors assume responsibility for all properties in their possession upon entering the facility and are required to remove all vending items at the conclusion of the event. |
| This Release and Waiver of Liability |
| (the "Vendor") in favor of Harambee House of |
| Wellness,LLC. and its directors, officers, employees, volunteers, and agents. |
| , the Vendor, hereby freely and voluntarily, without duress, execute this Release under the following terms: |
| Waiver and Release |

I hereby release and forever discharge and hold harmless Harambee House of Wellness,LLC. and its successors and assigns from any and all liability, claims, demands, and causes of action, of whatever kind of nature, either in law or equity, which may hereafter arise from my participation with the The Sound Bowl Sanctuary or any project, activity, or event sponsored, managed, arranged, or promoted by, or otherwise affiliated or associated with Harambee House of Wellness,LLC..

I understand and acknowledge that this Release discharges Harambee House of Wellness,LLC. from any liability or claim that I may have against Harambee House of Wellness,LLC., with respect to any bodily or other injury, illness, death, or property damage that may result from my participation. I also understand that Harambee House of Wellness,LLC. does not assume any responsibility or obligation to provide financial assistance or other assistance, including, but not limited to, medical, health, or disability insurance, in the event of injury, illness, death, or property damage.

I expressly understand and agree that this Release is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by law, and that this Release shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of Georgia. By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and understand this Release, and agree to its provisions.

| Vendor Signature | | |
|------------------|------|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Vandaa Cignatura | | |

Vendee Signature